ORDINANCE NO. 1121

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE To repeal Ordinance No. 1082 entitled "An Ordinance providing for the time and manner of improving Broadalbin Street from the north line of First Street north to the south line of Water Street in the City of Albany, Oregon, providing how the cost of such improvement shall be paid, the penalty or damage to the City of Albary by the person or persons making such improvement, if the same shall not be completed withtin the time screed upon, and the giving of a good and sufficient bond for the faithfull performance of the work of such improvement of said part of said street, and providing for the giving by the Recorder of said City of proper notice for bids for the completion of such improvement of said part of said street and declaring an emergency" passed by the Council on July 25th, 1923 and approved by the Mayor on July 26th, 1923.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 1082 passed by the Common Council on July 25th, 1923 and approved by the Mayor on July 26th, 1923 be and the same is hereby repealed.

> Passed by the Council, April 23, 1924. Approved by the Mayor, April 24, 1924.

> > P.A.Young.

Mayor.

109

Attest: D.H.Bodine,

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

(

STATE OF OREGON)

88

County of Linn,)

I. D.H.Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County, and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1121 has been by the carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1218 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of seid Ordinance Bill No. 1218 passed by the Council April 23, 1924 and approved by the Mayor, April 24,1924.

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 3/ day of December, 1924.

NA Bodini

Recorder of the City of Albanyi.